Amendment to H.R. 3981 Offered by Mr. Hastings of Washington

Page 3, beginning on line 7, strike "net present value of the".

Page 3, beginning on line 17, strike "net present value of".

Page 3, line 20, strike "30" and insert "90".

Page 4, line 23, strike "net present value of".

Page 5, line 4, strike "net present value of".

Page 5, line 6, strike "30" and insert "90".

Page 8, line 2, strike "alter" and insert "alter—".

Page 8, line 3 insert "(1)" before "the repayment obligation" and indent the text appropriately.

Page 8, line 11, strike the period and insert "; and"

Page 8, after line 11, insert:

(2) specific requirements for the disposition of amounts received as repayments by the Secretary under the Act of June 17, 1902 (32 Stat. 388, Chapter 1093) and Acts supplemental to and amendatory of that Act (43 U.S.C. 371 et seq.).".

Page 8, line 14, strike "Three" and insert "Except as provided in subsection (d)(2), three".